504365304 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4411996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			ne	Execution Date	
ALLEN BRB, LLC				02/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DBM G	DBM GLOBAL INC.			
Street Address:	3020 E	3020 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 100			
City:	PHOEN	PHOENIX			
State/Country:	ARIZO	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85016	85016			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1482		14822448	3		
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (602)		(602)382)382-6070		
			ail address first; if that is unsu s unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a lax numper, n	proviaec	a; if that i	5 unsuccessiui, n will be sein	' via US Mail.	
Phone:	-	602-382-0	-	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:		602-382-0 chauff@s	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL &	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX 85-	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR. X, ARIZONA 85004-2202		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX 85 ⁻⁰ CH	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR. X, ARIZONA 85004-2202 134.00115		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX 85 ⁻⁰ CH	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR. X, ARIZONA 85004-2202 134.00115 IARLES F. HAUFF, JR.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX 85 ⁻⁰ CH	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR. X, ARIZONA 85004-2202 134.00115 IARLES F. HAUFF, JR. narles F. Hauff, Jr./		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	602-382-0 chauff@s SNELL & 400 EAS CHARLE PHOENIX 85- CH (CH 05/	6314 swlaw.com, matanacio@swlaw.c WILMER L.L.P. T VAN BUREN STREET S F. HAUFF, JR. X, ARIZONA 85004-2202 134.00115 IARLES F. HAUFF, JR. narles F. Hauff, Jr./		

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, Allen BRB, LLC (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company of the State of Arizona having a principle place of business at 30566 N. 117th Avenue, Peoria, AZ, 85383, are the current owner of the patent application entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATION AND USE OF BRACE DESIGNS FOR BRACED FRAMES" that was filed on August 10, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/822,448.

AND WHEREAS, DBM Global Inc.(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 3020 E. Camelback Road Suit 100, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, is desirous of obtaining an interest or memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest to the subject matter and inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions and subject matter, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests all countries to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, including all renewals, extensions, and reissue and reexamination certificates for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES, without further remuneration, to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions or subject matter, and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and subject matter and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications, or to further memorialize ASSIGNEE'S prior agreement to do so; ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE and its appointed patent counsel to insert on this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable by any patent office.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Representative of Allen BRB, LLC: <u>Clayton Jay Allen</u>

Signature: Title: reco

_ Date: 2/16/17

PATENT REEL: 042357 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 05/12/2017